

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation Division

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 | www.duluthmn.gov | Lindsay Dean, Parks and Recreation Division Mgr.

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/10/2016

SUBJECT: Bayfront Family Center Program Hours Extended for Mid-Winter Break

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

## **Bayfront Family Center Program Hours Extended for Mid-Winter Break**

[Duluth, MN] - The public is invited to stop down and borrow equipment, ice skate and enjoy outdoor fun at the Bayfront Family Center next week. Family Center hours are extended from 1-8 PM during the Duluth School District's mid-winter break (Monday, February 15 through Friday, February 19).

Bayfront Family Center activities and loaner equipment are free to the public.

###